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Exxon Mobil Corporation - Summary of Account Holdings and Transaction Form

Holder Account Number

C0009467777

*C0009467777*
*C0009467777*
SSN/TIN Certified
Yes

Symbol
XOM

Exxon Mobil Corporation is incorporated under the
laws of the State of NJ.

As of close of stock market on 10 Sep 2012

DSPP - Common Stock 0.000000 0.000000 688.939175 688.939175 89.480000 61,646.28

As of record date

13 Aug 2012 10 Sep 2012 0.570000 Common 684.511319 390.17 390.17

From: 01 Jan 2012 To: 10 Sep 2012

Plan Transactions DSPP - Common Stock

09 Mar 2012
11 Jun 2012
10 Sep 2012

 
Balance Forward

Dividend Reinvestment
Dividend Reinvestment
Dividend Reinvestment

 

317.68
387.38
390.17

 

Comp Paid Fees
Comp Paid Fees
Comp Paid Fees

 

0.09
0.12
0.11

 

317.68
387.38
390.17

 

85.881244
79.031547
88.117135

 

3.699061
4.901587
4.427856

675.910671
679.609732
684.511319
688.939175

001CS0006_rps.EmL.XOM.112356_40896/031394/036289/i

031394
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Exxon Mobil Corporation.

The plan allows for a minimum amount of $50 with a maximum amount of $250,000
per year.  Computershare will invest funds at least twice per week on Tuesdays and
Thursdays.  If either Tuesday or Thursday is not a stock market trading day ("trading
day"), then funds will be invested on the next trading day.
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Computershare
PO Box 6006
Carol Stream, IL 60197-6006
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