Page 1 of 2



SURVIVOR'S TRUST

VICTORIA TX 77904

203 BLOOMINGDALE CIRCLE

Computershare

Computershare Trust Company, N.A. PO Box 43078 Providence, RI 02940-3078 Within USA, US territories & Canada 800 252 1800 Outside USA. US territories & Canada 781 575 2058 www.computershare.com/exxonmobil Exxon Mobil Corporation is incorporated under the laws of the State of NJ.

Holder Account Number

Yes





хом

As of record date

001CS0006 rps.EmL.XOM.112356 40896/031394/036289/i

Exxon Mobil Corporation - Summary of Account Holdings and Transaction Form

031394

It is important to retain this statement for tax reporting purposes and for use as a reference when you access your account online at our website or when contacting Computershare.

յովոլ Արմինի Արնինի հետևորը հետ

ANITA BRUNSTING TR UA 04/01/09 NELVA BRUNSTING

Holder Account Number: C0009467777

ACCOUNT SUMMARY

ACCOUNT SU	MMARY			As of cl	ose of stock market on	10 Sep 2012
Stock Class Description	Certificated Shares/ Units Held by You	Direct Registration Book Shares/Units	Investment Plan Book Shares/Units	Total Shares/Units	Closing Price Per Share/Unit (\$)	Market Value (\$)
DSPP - Common Stock	0.000000	0.000000	688.939175	688.939175	89.480000	61,646.28

Dividend Reinvestment Activity

This section inc	cludes informatio	on only for shares/units for	which dividends are reinve	sted.			
Record Date	Payment Date	Dividend Rate (\$)	Stock Class Description	Dividend Reinvestment Shares/Units	Gross Dividend (\$)	Taxes Withheld (\$)	Net Dividend (\$)
13 Aug 2012	10 Sep 2012	0.570000	Common	684.511319	390.17		390.17

Transaction	History					From: 01 Jan 20	12 To:	10 Sep 2012
This section perta	ains only to book-entry shares/	′units.						
Date	Transaction	Transaction	Deduction	Deduction	Net	Price Per	Transaction	Total Book
Date	Description	Amount (\$)	Description	Amount (\$)	Amount (\$)	Share/Unit (\$)	Shares/Units	Shares/Units
Plan Transactions D	SPP - Common Stock							
	Balance Forward							675.910671
09 Mar 2012	Dividend Reinvestment	317.68	Comp Paid Fees	0.09	317.68	85.881244	3.699061	679.609732
11 Jun 2012	Dividend Reinvestment	387.38	Comp Paid Fees	0.12	387.38	79.031547	4.901587	684.511319
10 Sep 2012	Dividend Reinvestment	390.17	Comp Paid Fees	0.11	390.17	88.117135	4.427856	688.939175

00TPPA (Rev. 12/11)

How to Read Your Statement

Stock Class Description - A description of the stock class in which you hold shares, e.g. Common stock

Certificated Shares/Units Held By You - A physical certificate was issued for these shares/units

Book/Book-Entry Shares - Shares Computershare maintains for you in an electronic account; a stock certificate was not issued for these shares. All Direct Registration shares and investment plan ("Plan") shares are held in book-entry form.

Direct Registration Book Shares/Units (DRS) - Book-entry shares that are not part of the Plan

Investment Plan Book Shares/Units - Book-entry shares that are part of either a dividend reinvestment plan (DRP) or direct stock purchase plan (DSPP).

Total Shares/Units - The sum of all certificated and book shares held in this account as of the date specified.

Closing Price - The closing market price as of the account summary date.

Market Value - The dollar value of the total shares held in this account as of the date specified.

Deduction Description - A description of any amounts withheld including transaction fees. Deduction Amount - Dollar amounts deducted may include taxes and transaction fees (which fees shall include any brokerage commissions Computershare is required to pay). Net Amount - The total amount transacted for you, equal to the transaction amount less any applicable deductions

Please see reverse side for important information

Price Per Share/Unit - The market price per share purchased or sold under the Plan for this transaction

Transaction Shares/Units - The number of shares purchased or sold through the Plan for this transaction.

Total Book Shares/Units - The sum of all book-entry shares, including both DRS and investment plan shares, as of the date specified.

Record Date - The date on which you must have officially owned shares to receive the dividend.

Payment Date - The date the dividend was payable.

Dividend Rate - The dollar amount of the dividend paid per share or the rate of stock dividend or stock split.

Dividend Reinvestment Shares/Units - Shares enrolled in dividend reinvestment.

Gross Dividend - The dividend paid on the Plan's dividend reinvestment shares. Net Dividend - The total amount reinvested for you, equal to the gross dividend amount less any taxes withheld.

SSN/TIN Certified - If your account is not certified, as indicated by the word NO appearing under the SSN/TIN title in the top right section of this form, you must complete a Form W-9 (US resident) or Form W-8BEN (non-US resident) or taxes will be withheld from any dividends or sales proceeds per Internal Revenue Service requirements. Either form is available through the "PRINTABLE FORMS" section of our website. Faxed forms are not acceptable. You may certify your tax status or obtain the section of the secti necessary forms at the website listed above. AABrunsting.Financials004262



		C000946	7777	XOM +
1	Transaction Request Form Please check or complete all applicable sections.	SL1	FID	
1A	Sell Shares OR Sell this number of shares. Shares may be a combination of DRS and Plan shares.	Sell all book-ent including plan ar shares (if applica terminate plan p	nd DRS able), and	IC Deposit Certificate(s) into the Investment Plan Important: You must submit the original unsigned certificate(s) with this form. Deposit this number of shares into my reinvestment account.
18	Sale requests submitted on this <i>Transaction Request Form</i> vorder. Please see instructions below for more information. Withdraw from the Reinvestment Program (DRS shares will receive future dividends in cash.) OR OR Reassign this number of whole shares to DRS, and terminate my participation in the plan for these shares.	·	ny whole terminate in the plan k for any	Authorized Signature(s)* Signature 1 - Please keep signature within the box. Signature(s) 2 - Please keep signature within the box.

How to Request a Transaction (refer to the prospectus/brochure for additional details on the terms and conditions of transactions under the plan or DRS sales facility)

You can manage your account online through Investor Centre at the website listed on the top right of the reverse side. Register today!

The IRS requires that we report the cost basis of certain shares acquired after January 1, 2011. If your shares were covered by the legislation and you have sold or transferred the shares and requested a specific cost basis calculation method, we have processed as requested. If you did not specify a cost basis calculation method, we have defaulted to the first in, first out (FIFO) method. Please visit our website or consult your tax advisor if you need additional information about cost basis.

1A. Use section 1A above to sell a portion of your plan shares, or to sell all plan shares and terminate your plan participation. Sale requests submitted on this Transaction Request Form will be treated as a batch order and generally processed no later than five business days after the date on which the form is received. A Market Order sale may be available for transactions submitted by telephone or through Investor Centre at www.computershare.com. Please contact us at the phone number listed on the reverse side or refer to the brochure for the plan or DRS Sales Facility for more information concerning the types of orders available. Note: market orders and batch orders are subject to different fees. Please visit the website or contact us at the phone number listed on the reverse side for fee details. A proceeds check will be mailed to you, less any applicable taxes and fees. You can request electronic funds transfer for your sales proceeds by updating your bank details online through Investor Centre at the website listed on the reverse side. Upon written request, we will provide the name of the executing broker dealer associated with the transaction, and within a reasonable amount of time will disclose the source and amount of compensation received from third parties in connection with the transaction, if any

ALL SALE INSTRUCTIONS ARE FINAL AND CANNOT BE MODIFIED, STOPPED OR CANCELLED AFTER COMPUTERSHARE HAS RECEIVED THE REQUEST.

To have the proceeds paid to someone other than the current registered holder, the shares must first be transferred to the other party. For assistance with a stock transfer please visit the "Help" section on our website or you may contact us by phone; both are listed on the reverse side.

- 1B. Use section 1B above to withdraw a portion or all of your shares from the plan. These shares will become Direct Registration System (DRS) shares and will be held electronically in your account in book-entry form by Computershare. We will mail you a check for the value of any fractional shares (if applicable). If your request is received near a record date, Computershare has the right to reinvest the dividend or pay you in cash. Future dividends for these shares will be paid in cash, unless you rejoin the plan.
- 1C. Use section 1C above to minimize risk of loss, theft or damage by depositing certificates. Computershare will deposit these shares into your plan account and hold them electronically in book-entry form. Send physical stock certificate(s) via registered mail or a courier service that provides a return receipt to: Computershare, 250 Royall Street, Canton, MA, 02021. Do not endorse the certificate(s) or complete the assignment section. You may want to insure the mailing for 3% of the stock's market value, which is the approximate cost to replace a certificate in the event that it is lost in transit.
- 1D. All registered holders must sign section 1D for the above instruction(s) to be completed. *Sales requests for partnerships or corporations must include a Medallion Signature Guarantee or a copy of the corporate resolution/partnership agreement. A Medallion Signature Guarantee is a special stamp provided by a bank, broker or credit union (guarantor institutions) that indicates the individual(s) signing a form is legally authorized to conduct the requested transaction. A notarized signature is not a substitute for a Medallion Signature Guarantee
- Use section 2 below to make an optional investment through the plan. Detach the completed form and mail it, along with a check payable to Computershare, in the enclosed envelope. Please note the purchase limitations identified on the bottom left of the form.

If you do not keep in contact with us or do not have any activity in your account for the time periods specified by state law, your property could become subject to state unclaimed property laws and transferred to the appropriate state.

Privacy Notice

At Computershare, we take privacy seriously. In the course of providing services to you in connection with employee stock purchase plans, dividend reinvestment plans, direct stock purchase plans, direct registration services and/or custody services, we receive nonpublic, personal information about you. We receive this information through transactions we perform for you, for more nonlinent forms, automatic debit forms, and through other communications with you in writing, electronically, and by telephone. We may also receive information about you by virtue of your transaction with affiliates of Computershare or other parties. This information may include your name, address (residential and mailing), Social Security number, bank account information, stock ownership information, date of birth, government-issued identification number, and other financial information. With respect both to current and former customers, Computershare does not share nonpublic personal information with any non-affiliated third-party except as necessary to process a transaction, service your account or as required or permitted by law. Our affiliates and outside service providers with whom we share information are legally bound not to disclose the information in any manner, unless required or permitted by law or other governmental process. We strive to restrict access to your personal information to those employees who need to know the information to provide our services to you. Computershare maintains physical, electronic and procedural safeguards to protect your personal information. Computershare realizes that you entrust us with confidential personal and financial information and we take that trust very seriously. procedural safeguards to protect your personal information. Computershare realizes that you entrust us with communication personal and instruction composition, or any other federal or state agency. Note: Assets are not deposits of Computershare and are not insured by the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation, the Securities Investor Protection Corporation, or any other federal or state agency. 00WA2A-MOT (Rev. 7/12)

Page 2 of 2

2 Purchase Additional Shares of Company Stock

If you wish to make an optional cash purchase at this time, please make your check payable to Computershare.

Attached is a check in the amount of:

- No third party checks, money orders or credit card payments will be accepted.
- Please write your holder account number and the company name on your check.
- · This form should ONLY be used for Exxon Mobil Corporation.
- The enclosed contribution will **ONLY** be applied to the account referenced to the right. The plan allows for a minimum amount of \$50 with a maximum amount of \$250,000 per year. Computershare will invest funds at least twice per week on Tuesdays and Thursdays. If either Tuesday or Thursday is not a stock market trading day ("trading day"), then funds will be invested on the next trading day.

Holder Name: ANITA BRUNSTING TR UA 04/01/09 NELVA BRUNSTING Holder Account Number

C0009467777 FID





1|11-11-|||1|1-11||1-11|||1|1-|111|||1-1|1-1|1-||1|1-||1-||1|1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-||1-

Computershare PO Box 6006 Carol Stream, IL 60197-6006

00000000X0M SPP1 C 0009467777